502785569 04/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2832164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOFTWARE MANAGEMENT, INC.	03/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&P VENTURES, INC.
Street Address:	106 SPRINGBROOKE DRIVE
City:	VENETIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15367-1054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11873706
Application Number:	12536249
Application Number:	13272753
Application Number:	60114128
Application Number:	61114396
Patent Number:	7590688
Patent Number:	7702720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2:ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1762-121296-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN J. PREPELKA
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan J. Prepelka/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014

502785569 PATENT REEL: 032769 FRAME: 0955

Total Attachments: 3 source=NameChangeRecordation#page1.tif source=NameChangeRecordation#page2.tif source=NameChangeRecordation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032769 FRAME: 0956

DECORDATION E	Onited States Fatelit and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY			
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Software Management, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: D&P Ventures, Inc.		
1035 Boyce Road Suite 2000	Internal Address: 106 Springbrooke Drive		
Pittsburgh, PA 15241 (US)	Internal Address: 100 Springorous 27110		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2014 Assignment Merger			
Assignment Merger	City: Venetia		
Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 15367-1054		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/873,706 60/114,128	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/536,249 61/114,396	7,590,688 7,702,720		
13/272,753	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7		
Name: Nathan J. Prepelka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ n/a		
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed		
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1916 Expiration Date 05/2015		
Phone Number: 412-471-8815			
Fax Number: 412-945-5933	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650		
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	April 29, 2014		
Signature	Date		
Nathan J. Prepelka, Reg. No. 43,016	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Entity #: 1600492
Date Filed: 03/24/2014
Carol Aichele
Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSY	LVANIA DEPARTMENT O CORPORATION BUREAU		
Articl	es of Amendment-Domest	ic Corporation	t:
Entity Number	(15 Pa.C.S.)		
1500492	X Business Corporation (§ 19 Nonprofit Corporation (§ 59		
me A		Commonwea ARTICLES OF AMENE	ith of Pennsylvania
dress:	e a la francia de		
9089890 Sc	PAI		
		T140	8362003
	Standard Company of the Standa		
\$7.0		······································	
•	Filed in the Department of S	tate on	· · · · ·
	<u> </u>	03 0	
	Secretary of	f the Commonwealth	
	1		
In compliance with the require raigned, desiring to amend its arti	ements of the applicable provisions (a	relating to articles of amer	idment), the
	the second secon	Land	
1. The name of the corporation Software Management, Inc.			
commercial registered office	pration's current registered office in the provider and the county of venue is ation to conform to the records of the	(the Department is hereby	name of its authorized to
(a) Number and Street	City Sta	ite Zip	County
1035 Boyce Road Suite 200	0 Pittsburgh Pennsylvar	nia 1,5241	Allegheny
(b) Name of Commercial R	egistered Office Provider		County
ċ(o			
		- demands	
3. The statute by or under which	h it was incorporated: Pennsylvania	Business Corporation	Law, as amonded.
3. The statute by or under which	h it was incorporated: Pennsylvania	Business Corporation	Law, as amonded.
3. The statute by or under which		Business Corporation	Law, as amonded.
4. The date of its incorporation	: April 7, 1989	Business Corporation	Law, as amonded.
4. The date of its incorporation 5. Check, and if appropriate co	: April 7, 1989 mplete, one of the following:		·
4. The date of its incorporation 5. Check, and if appropriate co x The amendment shall be e	: April 7, 1989 mplete, one of the following: ffective upon filing these Articles of		
4. The date of its incorporation 5. Check, and if appropriate co x The amendment shall be e	: April 7, 1989 mplete, one of the following:		·

.: .** .::*.:..

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 032769 FRAME: 0958

DSCB:15-1915/5915--2

	·
6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the share 5914(a).	eholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
x The amendment was adopted by the bo	pard of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of	f the following:
_x The amendment adopted by the corpora	ation, set forth in full, is as follows:
Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation s "1. The name of the corporation is: D The address of the corporation's s Drive, Venetia, Washington Cour	D&P Ventures, Inc. registered office in this Commonwealth is: 106 Springbrooke
8. Check if the amendment restates the Artic	les:
The restated Articles of Incorporation st	upersede the original articles and all amendments thereto,
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 21st day of March 2014.

Software Management, Inc.

[CLIENT WORK/175130000 H0981630.1]

PATENT

REEL: 032769 FRAME: 0959